#### Republic of the Philippines

#### **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS**

Zambales 1st District Engineering Office OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER

Iba, Zambales

		ambales				
Name of Procuring Entity: DEPARMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS			Request for Quotation (RFQ No.) : 24GRFQCL0103			
Zambales 1st District Engineering Office			Purchase Request (P.R. No.) : 2024-12-370			
	sed On:				te :	
	dard Form/Title : REQUEST FOR QUOTAT	ION	Office/Er	nd-User: MAINTENANO	CE SECTION	
-	OMPANY NAME :  ADDRESS :					
TE	L. NO./FAX NO. :			TIN:		
	Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to	a tha Taussa an	d Canditia		malk	
duly Secre Floor  TER  1. Al 2. Do Purci shall 3. W Equij 4. Pi 5. G- Regii 6. Bii 7. Pli	rease quote your representative not later than 10:00 A.M. of <u>Decemble</u> etariat for Goods, Iba, Zambales. Bid opening shall be right after the property of the product. The property of the product of the property of the product of the property of the product of the property of the product of the property of the product of the property of the property of the product of the pro	ber 17, 2024 ne submission approved funda ne Revised IRR aterials; one yea	in the retu of Request ed -RA 9184 ar for	rn envelope attached he for Quotation (RFQ) at  NICY EDEN  OIC-Chief, Mair	erewith, to the BAC	
Item No.	ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	Ready Mix Concrete (3500 psi, 14 days)	134	cu.m.			
2	C-Purlins 150 x 65 x 65 x 25mm(Steel Forms) - 10pcs	833.98	kg			
	To running 130 x 03 x 03 x 23mm(occer runns) 10pcs	033.30	19			
	Purchase of Materials for Maintenance Works (Ready Mix			-		
	Concrete) along Olongapo-Bugallon Road.					
	TOTAL					
Brand	and Model:		Warra	nty :		
	ery Period :			/alidity:		
Ai	fter having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I / Valelivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means the		on the item	(s) at prices noted above		
	Tel. No. 047-602-1770 Telefax: 047-602-1768			Printed Name / Sign	nature / Date	
	email: dpwhzam1@yal	hoo.com		Tel. No. / Cellphone No.	/ E-mail Address	
	Cindii: aptilizaini@yai		Tel. No. / Cellphone No. / E-mail Address			

#### **PURCHASE REQUEST**

Entity Name:	Depart	ment of Public Works and Highways	Fund Cluster:		
Office/Section:	Zambare	PR No.: 2024-12-370 /		Date: 12/02/2	0024
MAINTENANCE	SECTION	Responsibility Center Code :	-	22/02/2	
Stock/ Property No.		Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
2024-370	cu.m. /	Ready Mix Concrete (3500 psi, 14 days) C-Purlins 150 x 65 x 65 x 25mm(Steel Forms) - 10pcs	134 833.98/	7,000.00 67.00	938,000.0 55,876.6
		CHARGE TO: FUND OHOSSGS FY2024 RA 11975 REGWAR 2024 CURP SR2024 -11-020810 DATED 11/27/2024 200000100017000/50213030-01	ENT		
	,     T	otal Estimated Cost		P	993,876.66
Purpose:		Materials for Maintenance Works (Ready Mix Concrete) a	along Olongapo		<u>( 333,676.66</u>
Signature : Printed Name : Designation :	Requested	NICKEDEN DC. FAJOTA OIC-Chief, Naintenance Section		d by:  LAN N/LADII  OIC-District Engine	

### Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS ZAMBALES 1st DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Iba, Zambales

Name of Project:	Purchase of Materials for Maintenance 'V Mix Concrete) along Olongapo - Bugallor	Roadbed Embankment Width  Pavement Width:					
Project No.:			Bridge Structure:	•			
Location:	Iba - San Narciso, Zambales	Type of Structure:					
Appropriation:	993,876.66		Type of Superstructure:				
Source of Funds:	AMWP CY 2024		No. of Span/Store				
Classification:			No. of Pier:	No. of Abuts:			
Limits			Starting Date:				
Net Length:			No. of Days to Co	mplete:	Upon Approval		
	DESCRIPTION	% OF		UIPMENT			
	Work to be Done	TOTAL	DESCRIPTION	NEEDED	AVAILABLE		
					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
SPECS				ESTIMATED COST	OF PROJECTS		
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	Ready Mix Concrete (3500 psi, 14 days)	cu.m.	134.00	7,000.00	938,000.00		
2	C-Purlins 150 x 65 x 65 x 25mm(Steel Forms) - 10pcs	kg.	833.98	67.00	55,876.66		
***************************************	1 51116)				33,070.00		
	T =						
***************************************							
			<del></del>				
***							
DDE AKDOMNI OE E	L STIMATES EXPINDETURE		TOTAL				
Labor: Mon-Days P	STIMATES EXPINDETURE		TOTAL	A Discat Coats	000.070.00		
Materials:			+	A. Direct Cost:	993,876.66		
Rental of Equipment:				Sub-Total			
Fuel Spare Parts &				B. Construction			
Maint. Of Equipment:			<del> </del>	Engineering  C. Escalasion			
Cost of Rigth of Way:		-		Contingency			
VAT:				D. Acquisition of			
Overhead:			<del> </del>	Land (ROW)			
TOTAL:			<u> </u>	E.Total Estimated Cost	993,876.66		
				say	993,070.00		
PREPARED BY:	ALYSSA J. CALIMINM Enginee III SUBMITTED BY:		CHECKED BY:	PETRONILO M. EALONZO	) JR.		
	NIC	EDEN DC. FA	JOTA				
		Chief daintenance		Ä.			

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

กป ระกบุคม **DENNIS A. NACIN** OIC - Assistant District Engineer APPROVED:

ALIAN N. LADINES

#### DETAILED ESTIMATE OF UNIT COST

PROJECT NAME

Purchase of Materials for Maintenance 'Works (Ready Mix Concrete) along Olongapo - Bugallon Road

NAME OF WORK ITEM Unit of Measurement

		,		
DESIGNATION	No. of Person	No. of Hour	Hourly Rate	Amount
I. Labor :  Maintenance Crew will be used				
Sub - Total for I		<u> </u>		•
NAME AND CAPACITY	No. of Units	No. of Hour	Hourly Rate	Amount
II. Equipment :  Maintenance Equipment will be used				
Sub - Total for II			L	•
Unit Cost	***************************************			
NAME AND SPECIFICATIONS	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
III. Materials : Ready Mix Concrete (3500 psi, 14 days) C-Purlins 150 x 65 x 65 x 25mm(Steel Forms) - 10pcs	cu.m. kg.	134.00 833.98	7,000.00 67.00	938,000.00 55,876.66
Sub - Total for III	993,876.66			
Direct Cost	993,876.66			
Overhead, Contingencies and Miscellaneous (OCM)				
Contractor's Profit (CP) Value Added Tax (VAT) + Withholding Tax				
Total Cost				993,876.66
PREPARED BY: O CHECKED BY:	00	SUBMITTED BY:		000,070.00

DETRONII O MATALONZO

NICY EDEA DC. FAJOTA
OIC - Chief, Mantenance Section

#### BACK-UP COMPUTATION

Station		Length (m)	Width (m)	Thickness	Volume	Remarks
Start	Start End			(m)	(cu.m.)	
K0155+401	K0155+414	13.00	1.8	0.15	3.51	Right Side
K0155+455	K0155+562	107.00	1.8	0.15	28.89	Right Side
K0155+453	K0155+492	39.00	1.8	0.15	10.53	Left Side
K0155+512	K0155+536	24.00	1.8	0.15	6.48	Left Side
K0155+602	K0155+629	27.00	1.8	0.15	7.29	Right Side
K0155+661	K0155+679	18.00	1.8	0.15	4.86	Right Side
K0155+679	K0155+720	41.00	1.8	0.15	11.07	Right Side
K0155+743	K0155+758	15.00	1.8	0.15	4.05	Right Side
K0155+771	K0155+821	50.00	1.8	0.15	13.5	Right Side
K0155+853	K0155+862	9.00	1.8	0.15	2.43	Right Side
K0155+878	K0155+889	11.00	1.8	0.15	2.97	Right Side
K0155+889	K0155+912	23.00	1.8	0.15	6.21	Left Side
K0155+925	K0155+935	10.00	1.8	0.15	2.7	Left Side
K0155+997	K0156+029	32.00	1.8	0.15	8.64	Left Side
K0206+447	K0206+452	5.00	6	0.3	9	Left Side
				actor( 10%)		
	12.21	cu.m.				
		134.00	cu.m.			

## Department of Public Works and Highways Zambales 1st District Engineering Office Iba, Zambales

# APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT

Purchase of Materials for Maintenance 'Works (Ready Mix Concrete) along Olongapo - Bugallon Road

Iba - San Narciso, Zambales LOCATION:

STATION:

LENGTH:

67.00 7,000.00 **UNIT COST** 13 993,876.66 55,876.66 938,000.00 TOTAL COST 12 TOTAL INDIRECT COST 11 **VAT 6%** 10 TOTAL MARK-UPS VALUE % ∞ MARK UP IN PERCENT PROFIT OCM 9 7,000.00 67.00 **ESTIMATED DIRECT COST** LIND CU.M. <u>8</u> 833.98 134 QTY m C-Purlins 150 x 65 x 65 x 25mm(Steel Forms) - 10p Ready Mix Concrete (3500 psi, 14 days) DESCRIPTION ITEM 9

Prepared/ Submitted by:

Recommending Approval:

DENNIS A. NACIN

Approval:

ALLAN N. LADINES OIC-District Engine

OIC - Chief, Maintenance Section NICY POED

**OC. FAJOTA** 

OIC-Assistant District Engineer